It is the sole responsibility of the Consultant to 
obtain all appropriate and necessary licenses and permits. 

SECTION TWO:  FEE / EXPENSE STRUCTURE 

The total compensation for services rendered by Consultant pursuant to the Scope of Work 

contained herein shall not exceed nine thousand three hundred dollars and zero cents ($9,300.00).  
Consultant shall invoice City in arrears on a monthly basis, terms net thirty (30) days. 

In the event services are required which are not included in the Scope of Work, Consultant 

shall notify City and receive appropriate authorization and approval prior to proceeding.